
 

 

WAINWRIGHT MEMORIAL FUND 

Annual Report 2009-10 

The Wainwright Committee for 2009-10 was composed of Dean Daniel Jutras, Professor Pierre-

Emmanuel Moyse, Assistant Dean Veronique Belanger and Me. Daniel Boyer as Chair. 

The Committee held two meetings in the course of the academic year 2009-10 to administer a budget of 

$189,949.39, arising from the legacy of the late Arnold Wainwright to promote the teaching and research 

in the civil law at McGill.  The Wainwright capital fund is now valued at approximately $1,534,000.  The 

administration of the income from the fund is governed by the guidelines established by the Committee in 

conformity with the terms of Me. Arnold Wainwright’s will.  

The Wainwright Fund continued its financial support in 2009-10 for Graduate Scholarships ($10,000), 

Undergraduate Scholarships ($12,000), Library acquisitions ($25,000), Civil Law teaching ($75,000) and 

Wainwright Fellows ($11,000).  The Wainwright Prize was won by Mr Eric Bédard for his essay 

Dissonance cognitive:  un examen empirique du mythe de l’éfficience du régime des suretés au 

Québec. 

The following grants were awarded in 2009 - 10: 

 

 
Fall 209 Winter 2010 Total 

M. Antaki (Humanity as a legal category) 

 
$3,864.00 $3,864.00 

B. Baker (Mélanges G.E. LeDain) 

 
$3,864.00 $3,864.00 

M. Cantin-Cumyn (Traité sur la fiducie) $2,656.52 $3,864.00 $6,520.52 

P-A Crépeau (Droit des obligations) $1,939.39 $3,864.00 $5,803.39 

H.P. Glenn Private & International Law) $3,500.00 $2,332.00 $5,832.00 

H. Dedek / T.Piper (Atelier Droit Civil) $2,000.00 
 

$2,000.00 

R. Jukier (Religion & Private Law) $1,982.00 $2,332.00 $4,314.00 

D. Lametti (Art. 976 CCQ) 
 

$3,864.00 $3,864.00 

R. Leckey (Québec Civil Code   
amendments) 

 
$3,864.00 $3,864.00 

P.-E. Moyse (Un droit sans concession) $3,500.00 $2,332.00 $5,832.00 

P-G. Jobin (Traité des obligations) 

 
$1,006.00 $1,006.00 

L. Smith $2,493.50 

 
$2,493.50 

L. Smith (Archives de l’ORCC) $1,695.00 $3,864.00 $5,559.00 

 
$19,766.41 $35,050.00 $54,816.41 

 

 Me. Daniel Boyer 

Chair Wainwright Committee 

2009 - 2010 


